
Term Dates 2025/2026 

2025 

Friday 29th August 

Monday 1st September 

Tuesday 2nd September 

Wednesday 3rd September 

Friday 19th September 

Saturday 20th September 

20th October – 31st October

Monday 3rd November 

Friday 12th December (midday) 

Friday 19th December 

Monday 22nd December – Thursday 1st January

2026 

Friday 2nd January 

Monday 5th January 

Tuesday 6th January 

Monday 16th February – Friday 20th

Friday 27th March (midday) 

Monday 20th April 

Tuesday 21st April 

Monday 25th May – Friday 29th

Saturday 27th June 

Wednesday 1st July

Friday 3rd July (midday) 

Friday 7th August 

Wednesday 26th – Friday 28th

New Staff Induction (Nursery Closed) 

INSET (Nursery Closed) 

INSET (Nursery Open) 

Start of Autumn Term Year 7 Induction 

Early Finish 

Open Day 

Half Term 

INSET (T&L Conference) (Nursery Open) 

End of Term 

Nursery Christmas Party, close at 4.30pm 

Nursery Closed 

Nursery Open 

INSET (Nursery Open) 

Start of Spring Term 

February Half Term 

End of Term 

INSET (Nursery Open) 

Start of Summer Term 

May Half Term 

Commemoration Day 

Prep Speech Day PM 

Term Ends 

Stepping Up Graduation 

August Nursery Closed 


